
Ermine Street Service

Royston – Buntingford – Hertford

Ermine Street Service

18331
MONDAYS TO FRIDAYS from 29th October 2018

Operator: KT KT KT CB KT CB KT CB KT KT CB KT 
Service: 331 331 331 18 331 18 331 18 331 331 18 331 
Notes:  Sch NSch 4  4  4 4 4 4  

Royston, Sassoon Drive (W)    0741    1031   1201  

Royston, Burns Road, Roysia Surgery    0744    1034   1204  

Royston, Tesco n    0747  0907  1037   1207  

Royston Railway Station, Stop B a    L0749L  L0909L  L1039L   L1209L  

Royston, Bus Station, Stop 2    0753  0913  1043   1213  

Royston, Barkway Rd, opp Shaftesbury Way    |  0915     1215  

Barley, Picknage Road, High Street (SE)    |  0922     1222  

Barley, Church End, Church    |  0923     1223  

Barkway, Royston Rd, Windmill Close    |  0928     1228  

Reed, Blacksmiths Lane, opp Village Hall    |  0932     1232  

Reed, Ermine Street, opp Silver Ball Cafe    0800  0933     1233  

Buckland, Hill View, opp Whiteley Lane    0803  0936     1236  

Chipping, Ermine St, The Countryman PH    0805  0938     1238  

Buntingford, Baldock Rd, Greenways 0630 0724 0732 0808 0850 | 0956  1050 1156 | 1250 

Buntingford, London Road, Kingfi sher Park | | | | | 0941 |  | | 1241 | 

Buntingford, High Street, The Crown Inn | | | | | 0946 |  | | 1246 | 

Connections with Service 331:      A     A 

Buntingford, High St, opp The Crown Inn 0632 0726 0734 0810 0852  0958  1052 1158  1252 

Buntingford, London Rd, opp Kingfi sher Park | | |  |  1000  | 1200  | 

Westmill, Ermine St, opp Westmill Turn | | |  |  1002  | 1202  | 

Hare Street, B1368, opp Swan Lane 0637 0732 0740  0858  |  1058 |  1258 

Dassels, B1368, opp Hobbs Lane 0640 0735 0743  0901  |  1101 |  1301 

Braughing, B1368, The Golden Fleece PH 0643 0738 0746  0904  |  1104 |  1304 

Puckeridge, Station Rd, Crown & Falcon PH 0647 0743 0751  0909  1009  1109 1209  1309 

Standon, Station Rd, opp Heron Restaurant 0650 0746 0754  0912  1012  1112 1212  1312 

Standon, Standon Hill, opp South Rd n 0651 0747 0755  0913  1013  1113 1213  1313 

Colliers End, Ermine St, opp Lamb & Flag 0655 0754 0800  0918  1018  1118 1218  1318 

High Cross, Ermine St, White Horse PH 0658 0758 0803  0921  1021  1121 1221  1321 

Wadesmill, Ermine St, The Feathers Inn 0659 0800 0804  0922  1022  1122 1222  1322 

Thundridge, opp Sow & Pigs PH 0700 0802 0805  0923  1023  1123 1223  1323 

Ware, Wadesmill Rd, Wodson Park 0702 0804 0807  0925  1025  1125 1225  1325 

Ware, High Street, Old Town Hall 0705 0808 0810  0928  1028  1128 1228  1328 

Ware, Hertford Regional College, Stop A a L0708L L0813L L0813L  L0931L  L1031L  L1131L L1231L  L1331L

Hertford, Bus Station 0716 0828 0828  0939  1039  1139 1239  1339 

NOTES: a - Near Railway Station n - Interchange with Express Coaches NSch - Non Schooldays Only Sch - Schooldays Only      
A - Service 18 from Royston connects with Service 331 towards Hertford, use stop opposite The Crown Inn. Through fares available. 
L - Journeys timed to connect with train departures towards London 
4 - Operates under contract to Hertfordshire County Council 



Ermine Street Service

Royston – Buntingford – Hertford 18331
MONDAYS TO FRIDAYS from 29th October 2018

Operator: CB KT KT CB KT KT CB KT CB KT KT CB 
Service: 18 331 331 18 331 331 18 331 18 331 331 18 
Notes: 4 4 4 4 Sch NSch 4  4  4 4 

Royston, Sassoon Drive (W) 1331   1501   1631     1836 

Royston, Burns Road, Roysia Surgery 1334   1504   1634     1839 

Royston, Tesco n 1337   1507   1637  1707   1842 

Royston Railway Station, Stop B a L1339L   L1509L   L1639L  BL1709L   1844 

Royston, Bus Station, Stop 2 1343   1513   1643  1713   1848 

Royston, Barkway Rd, opp Shaftesbury Way    1515     1715   1850 

Barley, Picknage Road, High Street (SE)    1522     1722   1857 

Barley, Church End, Church    1523     1723   1858 

Barkway, Royston Rd, Windmill Close    1528     1728   1903 

Reed, Blacksmiths Lane, opp Village Hall    1532     1732   1907 

Reed, Ermine Street, opp Silver Ball Cafe    1533     1733   1908 

Buckland, Hill View, opp Whiteley Lane    1536     1736   1911 

Chipping, Ermine St, The Countryman PH    1538     1738   1913 

Buntingford, Baldock Rd, Greenways  1356 1450 | 1544 1550  1650 | 1755 1850 1916 

Buntingford, Bowling Grn Ln, Edwinstree Sch  | | | 1547 |  | | | | | 

Buntingford, Bowling Grn Ln, Freman College  | | | 1549 |  | | | | | 

Buntingford, London Road, Kingfi sher Park  | | 1541 | |  | 1741 | | | 

Buntingford, High Street, The Crown Inn  | | 1546 | |  | 1746 | | 1918 

Connections with Service 331:    A     A   

Buntingford, High St, opp The Crown Inn  1358 1452  1552 1552  1652  1757 1852 

Hare Street, B1368, opp Swan Lane  | 1458  1558 1558  |  1803 |  

Dassels, B1368, opp Hobbs Lane  | 1501  1601 1601  |  1806 |  

Braughing, B1368, The Golden Fleece PH  | 1504  1604 1604  |  1809 |  

Buntingford, London Rd, opp Kingfi sher Park  1400 |  | |  1654  | 1854  

Westmill, Ermine St, opp Westmill Turn  1402 |  | |  1656  | 1856  

Puckeridge, Station Rd, Crown & Falcon PH  1409 1509  1609 1609  1703  1814 1902  

Standon, Station Rd, opp Heron Restaurant  1412 1512  1612 1612  1706  1817 1905  

Standon, Standon Hill, opp South Rd n  1413 1513  1613 1613  1709  1818 1906  

Colliers End, Ermine St, opp Lamb & Flag  1418 1518  1618 1618  1712  1823 |  

High Cross, Ermine St, White Horse PH  1421 1521  1621 1621  1715  1826 |  

Wadesmill, Ermine St, The Feathers Inn  1422 1522  1622 1622  1716  1827 |  

Thundridge, opp Sow & Pigs PH  1423 1523  1623 1623  1717  1828 |  

Ware, Wadesmill Rd, Wodson Park  1425 1525  1625 1625  1719  1830 1914  

Ware, High Street, Old Town Hall  1428 1528  1628 1628  1722  1833 1917  

Ware, Hertford Regional College, Stop A a  L1431L L1531L  L1631L L1631L  L1725L  L1836L L1920L  

Hertford, Bus Station  1439 1539  1639 1639  1733  1843 1927  

NOTES: a - Near Railway Station n - Interchange with Express Coaches NSch - Non Schooldays Only Sch - Schooldays Only      
A - Service 18 from Royston connects with Service 331 towards Hertford, use stop opposite The Crown Inn. Through fares available. 
L - Journeys timed to connect with train departures towards London 
4 - Operates under contract to Hertfordshire County Council 



Ermine Street Service

Royston – Buntingford – Hertford 18331
SATURDAYS from 29th October 2018

Operator: CB KT KT CB CB KT CB KT KT CB KT CB 
Service: 18 331 331 18 18 331 18 331 331 18 331 18 

Notes: 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 

Royston, Sassoon Drive (W)    0841   1031   1201  1331 

Royston, Burns Road, Roysia Surgery    0844   1034   1204  1334 

Royston, Tesco n 0712   0847 0907  1037   1207  1337 

Royston Railway Station, Stop B a 0714   0849 L0909L  L1039L   L1209L  IL1339L

Royston, Bus Station, Stop 2 0718   0853 0913  1043   1213  1343 

Royston, Barkway Rd, opp Shaftesbury Way 0720    0915     1215   

Barley, Picknage Road, High Street (SE) 0727    0922     1222   

Barley, Church End, Church 0728    0923     1223   

Barkway, Royston Rd, Windmill Close 0733    0928     1228   

Reed, Blacksmiths Lane, opp Village Hall 0737    0932     1232   

Reed, Ermine Street, opp Silver Ball Cafe 0738    0933     1233   

Buckland, Hill View, opp Whiteley Lane 0741    0936     1236   

Chipping, Ermine St, The Countryman PH 0743    0938     1238   

Buntingford, Baldock Rd, Greenways | 0755 0850  | 0956  1050 1156 | 1250  

Buntingford, London Road, Kingfi sher Park 0746 | |  0941 |  | | 1241 | 

Buntingford, High Street, The Crown Inn 0751 | |  0946 |  | | 1246 |  

Connections with Service 331:  A   A     A  

Buntingford, High St, opp The Crown Inn  0757 0852   0958  1052 1158  1252  

Hare Street, B1368, opp Swan Lane  0802 0858   |  1058 |  1258  

Dassels, B1368, opp Hobbs Lane  0805 0901   |  1101 |  1301  

Braughing, B1368, The Golden Fleece PH  0808 0904   |  1104 |  1304  

Buntingford, London Rd, opp Kingfi sher Park  | |   1000  | 1200  |  

Westmill, Ermine St, opp Westmill Turn  | |   1002  | 1202  |  

Puckeridge, Station Rd, Crown & Falcon PH  0813 0909   1009  1109 1209  1309  

Standon, Station Rd, opp Heron Restaurant  0816 0912   1012  1112 1212  1312  

Standon, Standon Hill, opp South Rd n  0817 0913   1013  1113 1213  1313  

Colliers End, Ermine St, opp Lamb & Flag  0822 0918   1018  1118 1218  1318  

High Cross, Ermine St, White Horse PH  0825 0921   1021  1121 1221  1321  

Wadesmill, Ermine St, The Feathers Inn  0826 0922   1022  1122 1222  1322  

Thundridge, opp Sow & Pigs PH  0827 0923   1023  1123 1223  1323  

Ware, Wadesmill Rd, Wodson Park  0829 0925   1025  1125 1225  1325  

Ware, High Street, Old Town Hall  0832 0928   1028  1128 1228  1328  

Ware, Hertford Regional College, Stop A a  L0835L L0931L   L1031L  L1131L L1231L  L1331L  

Hertford, Bus Station  0842 0939   1039  1139 1239  1339  

NOTES: a - Near Railway Station n - Interchange with Express Coaches 4 - Operates under contract to Hertfordshire County Council
A - Service 18 from Royston connects with Service 331 towards Hertford, use stop opposite The Crown Inn. Through fares available. 
L - Journeys timed to connect with train departures towards London 



Further Information – traveline 0871 200 22 33
Calls cost 12p per minute plus your phone company’s access charge.

www.intalink.org.uk

Issued and accepted throughout on these services

Ermine Street Service

Royston – Buntingford – Hertford 18331
SATURDAYS from 29th October 2018

Operator: KT KT CB KT CB KT CB KT KT    
Service: 331 331 18 331 18 331 18 331 331    
Notes: 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4    

Royston, Sassoon Drive (W)   1501  1631        

Royston, Burns Road, Roysia Surgery   1504  1634        

Royston, Tesco n   1507  1637  1707      

Royston Railway Station, Stop B a   L1509L  L1639L  L1709L      

Royston, Bus Station, Stop 2   1513  1643  1713      

Royston, Barkway Rd, opp Shaftesbury Way   1515    1715      

Barley, Picknage Road, High Street (SE)   1522    1722      

Barley, Church End, Church   1523    1723      

Barkway, Royston Rd, Windmill Close   1528    1728      

Reed, Blacksmiths Lane, opp Village Hall   1532    1732      

Reed, Ermine Street, opp Silver Ball Cafe   1533    1733      

Buckland, Hill View, opp Whiteley Lane   1536    1736      

Chipping, Ermine St, The Countryman PH   1538    1738      

Buntingford, Baldock Rd, Greenways 1356 1450 | 1550  1656 | 1750 1845    

Buntingford, High Street, The Crown Inn | | 1546 |  | 1746 | |    

Connections with Service 331:   A    A     

Buntingford, High St, opp The Crown Inn 1358 1452  1552  1658  1752 1847    

Hare Street, B1368, opp Swan Lane | 1458  1558  |  1757 |    

Dassels, B1368, opp Hobbs Lane | 1501  1601  |  1800 |    

Braughing, B1368, The Golden Fleece PH | 1504  1604  |  1803 |    

Buntingford, London Rd, opp Kingfi sher Park 1400 |  |  1700  | 1849    

Westmill, Ermine St, opp Westmill Turn 1402 |  |  1702  | 1851    

Puckeridge, Station Rd, Crown & Falcon PH 1409 1509  1609  1709  1808 1857    

Standon, Station Rd, opp Heron Restaurant 1412 1512  1612  1712  1811 1900    

Standon, Standon Hill, opp South Rd n 1413 1513  1613  1713  1812 1901    

Colliers End, Ermine St, opp Lamb & Flag 1418 1518  1618  1718  1816 |    

High Cross, Ermine St, White Horse PH 1421 1521  1621  1721  1819 |    

Wadesmill, Ermine St, The Feathers Inn 1422 1522  1622  1722  1820 |    

Thundridge, opp Sow & Pigs PH 1423 1523  1623  1723  1821 |    

Ware, Wadesmill Rd, Wodson Park 1425 1525  1625  1725  1822 1909    

Ware, High Street, Old Town Hall 1428 1528  1628  1728  1825 1912    

Ware, Hertford Regional College, Stop A a L1431L L1531L  L1631L  L1731L  L1828L     

Hertford, Bus Station 1439 1539  1639  1738  1835     

NOTES: a - Near Railway Station n - Interchange with Express Coaches 4 - Operates under contract to Hertfordshire County Council
A - Service 18 from Royston connects with Service 331 towards Hertford, use stop opposite The Crown Inn. Through fares available.
L - Journeys timed to connect with train departures towards London 

OPERATORS: KT Arriva  Customer Care: 0344 800 4411
 CB Centrebus  Customer Care: 0116 410 5050

NO SERVICE ON SUNDAYS OR PUBLIC HOLIDAYS

Service 18 is operated under contract to Hertfordshire County Council
Service 331 is operated with fi nancial assistance from Hertfordshire County Council



Ermine Street Service

MONDAYS TO FRIDAYS from 29th October 2018
Operator: CB KT KT KT CB KT CB KT KT CB KT CB 
Service: 18 331 331 331 18 331 18 331 331 18 331 18 
Notes: E 4 4 NSch Sch 4  4 4 4 4  4 

Hertford, Bus Station, Stop 4   0735 0735  0855  0955 1055  1155  

Ware, Hertford Regional College, Stop D a   0743 0743  J0903J  J1003J J1103J  J1203J  

Ware, High Street, The Priory  0645 0745 0745  0905  1005 1105  1205  

Ware, Wadesmill Rd, opp Wodson Park  0648 0748 0748  0908  1008 1108  1208  

Thundridge, Wadesmill Rd, Sow & Pigs PH  | 0749 0749  0909  1009 1109  1209  

Wadesmill, Ermine St, opp The Feathers Inn  | 0751 0751  0911  1011 1111  1211  

High Cross, Ermine St, opp White Horse PH  | 0752 0752  0912  1012 1112  1212  

Colliers End, Ermine St, Lamb & Flag  | 0755 0755  0915  1015 1115  1215  

Standon, Kents Lane, South Rd n  0700 0800 0800  0920  1020 1120  1220  

Standon, Station Rd, Heron Restaurant  0701 0801 0801  0921  1021 1121  1221  

Puckeridge, opp Crown & Falcon PH  0704 0804 0804  0924  1024 1124  1224  

Braughing, opp The Golden Fleece PH  | 0809 0809  |  1029 |  1229  

Dassels, B1368, Hobbs Lane  | 0812 0812  |  1032 |  1232  

Hare Street, B1368, Swan Lane  | 0815 0815  |  1035 |  1235  

Westmill, Ermine St, Westmill Turn  0710 | |  0931  | 1131  |  

Buntingford, London Rd, Kingfi sher Park  0712 | |  0933  | 1133  |  

Buntingford, High Street, The Crown Inn  0714 0821 0821  0935  1041 1135  1241  

Connections with Service 18:   B B  B     B 

Buntingford, High Street, The Crown Inn 0656 | | | 0826 | 0946 | |  | 1246 

Buntingford, Bowling Grn Ln, Edwinstree Sch | | | 0824 | | | | |  | | 

Buntingford, Bowling Grn Ln, Freman College | | | 0825 | | | | |  | | 

Buntingford, Baldock Rd, opp Greenways 0658 0716 0823 0828 0828 0937 0948 1043 1137  1243 1248 

Chipping, Ermine St, opp The Countryman PH 0701    0831  0951     1251 

Buckland, Hill View, Whiteley Lane 0703    0833  0953     1253 

Reed, Blacksmiths Lane, Village Hall 0707    0837  0957     1257 

Barkway, Royston Rd, opp Windmill Close 0711    0841  1001     1301 

Barley, Church End, opp Church 0716    0846  1006     1306 

Barley, Picknage Road, High Street (NW) 0717    0847  1007     1307 

Royston, Barkway Rd, Shaftesbury Way 0724    0854  1014     1314 

Royston, Bus Station, Stop 2 0726    0856  1016   1146  1316

Royston Railway Station, Stop C a J0730J    0900  J1020J   1150  J1320J

Royston, Tesco n 0732    0902  1022   1152  1322 

Royston, Burns Road, Roysia Surgery 0735      1025   1155  1325 

Royston, Sassoon Drive (W) 0738      1028   1158  1328 

NOTES: a - Near Railway Station n - Interchange with Express Coaches NSch - Non Schooldays Only Sch - Schooldays Only 
E - Connects at Royston Railway Station for 07:38 train departure 4 - Operates under contract to Hertfordshire County Council 
B - Service 331 from Hertford connects with Service 18 towards Royston at The Crown Inn. Through fares available.
J - Journeys timed to connect with trains arriving from London 

Hertford – Buntingford – Royston 18331



Ermine Street Service

MONDAYS TO FRIDAYS From 29th October 2018
Operator: KT KT CB KT CB KT CB KT CB KT KT  
Service: 331 331 18 331 18 331 18 331 18 331 331  
Notes: 4 4 4  4  4  4  4  

Hertford, Bus Station, Stop 4 1255 1355  1455  1555  1655  1755 1855  

Ware, Hertford Regional College, Stop D a J1303J J1403J  J1503J  J1603J  J1703J  J1805J J1903J  

Ware, High Street, The Priory 1305 1405  1505  1605  1705  1807 1905  

Ware, Wadesmill Rd, opp Wodson Park 1308 1408  1508  1608  1708  1810 1908  

Thundridge, Wadesmill Rd, Sow & Pigs PH 1309 1409  1509  1609  1709  1811 1909  

Wadesmill, Ermine St, opp The Feathers Inn 1311 1411  1511  1611  1711  1813 1910  

High Cross, Ermine St, opp White Horse PH 1312 1412  1512  1612  1712  1814 1911  

Colliers End, Ermine St, Lamb & Flag 1315 1415  1515  1615  1715  1817 1914  

Standon, Kents Lane, South Rd n 1320 1420  1520  1620  1720  1822 1918  

Standon, Station Rd, Heron Restaurant 1321 1421  1521  1621  1721  1823 1919  

Puckeridge, opp Crown & Falcon PH 1324 1424  1524  1624  1724  1826 1922  

Braughing, opp The Golden Fleece PH | 1429  |  1629  1729  | 1926  

Dassels, B1368, Hobbs Lane | 1432  |  1632  1732  | 1929  

Hare Street, B1368, Swan Lane | 1435  |  1635  1735  | 1932  

Westmill, Ermine St, Westmill Turn 1331 |  1531  |  |  1833 |  

Buntingford, London Rd, Kingfi sher Park 1333 |  1533  |  |  1835 |  

Buntingford, High Street, The Crown Inn 1335 1441  1535  1641  1741  1837 1938  

Connections with Service 18:    B    B    

Buntingford, High Street, The Crown Inn | |  | 1546 |  | 1746 | |  

Buntingford, Baldock Rd, opp Greenways 1337 1443  1537 1548 1643  1743 1748 1839 1940  

Chipping, Ermine St, opp The Countryman PH     1551    1751    

Buckland, Hill View, Whiteley Lane     1553    1753    

Reed, Blacksmiths Lane, Village Hall     1557    1757    

Barkway, Royston Rd, opp Windmill Close     1601    1801    

Barley, Church End, opp Church     1606    1806    

Barley, Picknage Road, High Street (NW)     1607    1807    

Royston, Barkway Rd, Shaftesbury Way     1614    1814    

Royston, Bus Station, Stop 2   1446  1616  1656  e1821e    

Royston Railway Station, Stop C a   J1450J  J1620J  1700  J1825J    

Royston, Tesco n   1452  1622  1702  1827    

Royston, Burns Road, Roysia Surgery   1455  1625    1830    

Royston, Sassoon Drive (W)   1458  1628    1833    

NOTES: a - Near Railway Station n - Interchange with Express Coaches 4 - Operates under contract to Hertfordshire County Council
B - Service 331 from Hertford connects with Service 18 towards Royston at The Crown Inn. Through fares available.
J - Journeys timed to connect with trains arriving from London e - Arrives 5 minutes earlier

Hertford – Buntingford – Royston 18331



Ermine Street Service

SATURDAYS from 29th October 2018
Operator: CB KT CB KT CB KT CB KT KT CB KT CB 
Service: 18 331 18 331 18 331 18 331 331 18 331 18 
Notes: 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 

Hertford, Bus Station, Stop 4    0759  0855  0955 1055  1155 

Ware, Hertford Regional College, Stop D a    0806  J0903J  J1003J J1103J  J1203J 

Ware, High Street, The Priory  0716  0808  0905  1005 1105  1205 

Ware, Wadesmill Rd, opp Wodson Park  0719  0811  0908  1008 1108  1208  

Thundridge, Wadesmill Rd, Sow & Pigs PH  0720  0812  0909  1009 1109  1209 

Wadesmill, Ermine St, opp The Feathers Inn  0721  0813  0911  1011 1111  1211  

High Cross, Ermine St, opp White Horse PH  0722  0814  0912  1012 1112  1212  

Colliers End, Ermine St, Lamb & Flag  0725  0817  0915  1015 1115  1215  

Standon, Kents Lane, South Rd n  0729  0821  0920  1020 1120  1220  

Standon, Station Rd, Heron Restaurant  0730  0822  0921  1021 1121  1221 

Puckeridge, opp Crown & Falcon PH  0733  0825  0924  1024 1124  1224  

Braughing, opp The Golden Fleece PH  0737  0829  |  1029 |  1229  

Dassels, B1368, Hobbs Lane  0740  0832  |  1032 |  1232  

Hare Street, B1368, Swan Lane  0743  0835  |  1035 |  1235  

Westmill, Ermine St, Westmill Turn  |  |  0931  | 1131  |  

Buntingford, London Rd, Kingfi sher Park  |  |  0933  | 1133  |  

Buntingford, High Street, The Crown Inn  0748  0841  0935  1041 1135  1241  

Connections with Service 18:  B    B     B 

Buntingford, High Street, The Crown Inn 0633 | 0753 |  | 0946 | |  | 1246 

Buntingford, Baldock Rd, opp Greenways 0635 0750 0755 0843  0937 0948 1043 1137  1243 1248 

Chipping, Ermine St, opp The Countryman PH 0638  0758    0951     1251 

Buckland, Hill View, Whiteley Lane 0640  0800    0953     1253 

Reed, Blacksmiths Lane, Village Hall 0644  0804    0957     1257 

Barkway, Royston Rd, opp Windmill Close 0648  0808    1001     1301 

Barley, Church End, opp Church 0653  0813    1006     1306 

Barley, Picknage Road, High Street (NW) 0654  0814    1007     1307 

Royston, Barkway Rd, Shaftesbury Way 0700  0821    1014     1314 

Royston, Bus Station, Stop 2  0702  0823  0856  1016   1146  1316 

Royston Railway Station, Stop C a 0705  J0827J  0900  J1020J   J1150J  J1320J

Royston, Tesco n 0707  0829  0902  1022   1152  1322 

Royston, Burns Road, Roysia Surgery   0832    1025   1155  1325 

Royston, Sassoon Drive (W)   0835    1028   1158  1328 

NOTES: a - Near Railway Station n - Interchange with Express Coaches 4 - Operates under contract to Hertfordshire County Council 
B - Service 331 from Hertford connects with Service 18 towards Royston at The Crown Inn. Through fares available.
J - Journeys timed to connect with trains arriving from London 

Hertford – Buntingford – Royston 18331



Further Information – traveline 0871 200 22 33
Calls cost 12p per minute plus your phone company’s access charge.

www.intalink.org.uk

Issued and accepted throughout on these services

Ermine Street Service

SATURDAYS from 29th October 2018
Operator: KT KT CB KT CB KT CB KT CB KT KT  
Service: 331 331 18 331 18 331 18 331 18 331 331  
Notes: 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4  

Hertford, Bus Station, Stop 4 1255 1355  1455  1555  1655  1755 1855  

Ware, Hertford Regional College, Stop D a J1303J J1403J  J1503J  J1603J  J1703J  J1802J J1902J  

Ware, High Street, The Priory 1305 1405  1505  1605  1705  1804 1904  

Ware, Wadesmill Rd, opp Wodson Park 1308 1408  1508  1608  1708  1807 1907  

Thundridge, Wadesmill Rd, Sow & Pigs PH 1309 1409  1509  1609  1709  1808 1908  

Wadesmill, Ermine St, opp The Feathers Inn 1311 1411  1511  1611  1711  1809 1909  

High Cross, Ermine St, opp White Horse PH 1312 1412  1512  1612  1712  1810 1910  

Colliers End, Ermine St, Lamb & Flag 1315 1415  1515  1615  1715  1813 1913  

Standon, Kents Lane, South Rd n 1320 1420  1520  1620  1720  1817 1917  

Standon, Station Rd, Heron Restaurant 1321 1421  1521  1621  1721  1818 1918  

Puckeridge, opp Crown & Falcon PH 1324 1424  1524  1624  1724  1821 1921  

Braughing, opp The Golden Fleece PH | 1429  |  1629  |  1825 |  

Dassels, B1368, Hobbs Lane | 1432  |  1632  |  1828 |  

Hare Street, B1368, Swan Lane | 1435  |  1635  |  1831 |  

Westmill, Ermine St, Westmill Turn 1331 |  1531  |  1731  | 1928  

Buntingford, London Rd, Kingfi sher Park 1333 |  1533  |  1733  | 1930  

Buntingford, High Street, The Crown Inn 1335 1441  1535  1641  1735  1836 1932  

Connects with Service 18:    B    B    

Buntingford, High Street, The Crown Inn | |  | 1546 |  | 1746 | | 

Buntingford, Baldock Rd, opp Greenways 1337 1443  1537 1548 1643  1737 1748 1838 1934  

Chipping, Ermine St, opp The Countryman PH     1551    1751   

Buckland, Hill View, Whiteley Lane     1553    1753    

Reed, Blacksmiths Lane, Village Hall     1557    1757    

Barkway, Royston Rd, opp Windmill Close     1601    1801    

Barley, Church End, opp Church     1606    1806    

Barley, Picknage Road, High Street (NW)     1607    1807    

Royston, Barkway Rd, Shaftesbury Way     1614    1814    

Royston, Bus Station, Stop 2    1446  1616  1656  1816    

Royston Railway Station, Stop C a   1450  1620  1700  1820    

Royston, Tesco n   1452  1622  1702  1822    

Royston, Burns Road, Roysia Surgery   1455  1625    1825    

Royston, Sassoon Drive (W)   1458  1628    1828    

NOTES: a - Near Railway Station n - Interchange with Express Coaches 4 - Operates under contract to Hertfordshire County Council 
B - Service 331 from Hertford connects with Service 18 towards Royston at The Crown Inn. Through fares available. 
J - Journeys timed to connect with trains arriving from London 

OPERATORS: KT Arriva  Customer Care: 0344 800 4411
 CB Centrebus  Customer Care: 0116 410 5050

NO SERVICE ON SUNDAYS OR PUBLIC HOLIDAYS

Service 18 is operated under contract to Hertfordshire County Council
Service 331 is operated with fi nancial assistance from Hertfordshire County Council

Hertford – Buntingford – Royston 18331
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